Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Branch Banking and Trust Company		04/15/2008	Corporation-State:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1584 Ritchie Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Arnold	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21012	
Entity Type:	Corporation-State:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2855641	HARBOR GOLD	
Registration Number:	2880900	HARBOR GOURMET MAINE LOBSTER MEAT	
Registration Number:	2857423	HARBOR GOURMET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: kai.goodwin@contractor.thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 550118

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0942

900105527

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer	
Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/	
Date:	05/01/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=branchbanking_oceantech_tm3#pag		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0943

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Dated as of 4/15, 2008

Branch Banking and Trust Company ("Assignee") has a security interest of record in the trademarks of Ocean Technology, Inc. ("Assignor") represented by the following registration numbers:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
Harbor Gold	2855641	06/22/2004	76484717	01/24/2003
Harbor Gourmet Maine Lobster Meat	2880900	9/07/2004	76501890	03/28/2003
Harbor Gourmet	2857423	06/29/2004	76484716	01/24/2003

Assignee hereby fully and irrevocably releases all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks and assigns all such right, title and interest back to Assignor.

BRANCH BANKING & TRUST

Name: Towa L

Titlo: VICE President

NOTARY:

BERE I PREMISE DE L'ARRESTE DE

hung I luckyi bescribed and sworn to before me, in my, presence, this 15th day of

Subscribed and sworn to before me, in my, presence, this 15th day of April, 2008, a Notary Public in and for the State of Maryland.

107337.01174/21598353v.1

RECORDED: 05/01/2008

REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0944